NOTICE

OF TARIFFS FIXED

Under the

Electricity Ordinance, 1957 (No. 34).

NEW ELECTRICITY SERVICES.

With the approval of the Governor in terms of Section 21 of the Electricity

Ordinance, 1957 (No. 34), the British Guiana Electricity Corporation on the 6th day of September, 1963, fixed the following tariffs for application to certain new areas to be added to the Corporation's existing areas of supply under section 14 of the Ordinance, and also to other areas as well not supplied by the Corporation as at the 31st day of December, 1962.

Schedule No. 1 — General Lighting 1963. General lighting for residences, shops, offices, churches, halls, Availability: clubs, etc. and including signs and temporary services, etc.

240 volts, 2-wire single phase, 50 cycles. Service:

Energy Charge: 15c. per KW. hr.

\$1.00. Monthly Mini-

mum charge:

An amount equivalent to two months of estimated or established Deposit: billing: minimum \$5.00.

Schedule No. 2 — Domestic Rate 1963.

Domestic lighting and appliances for residences having at least Availability:

500 watts in appliances or an electric refrigerator.

All consumption must be registered through one meter only.

240 volts, 2-wire, single phase, 50 cycles. Service: First Block — 30 Kw. hrs. @ 15c. Energy Charge:

The First Block.

An amount equivalent to two months of estimated or established

Deposit: billing: minimum \$10.00. Covering all energy consumed except that charged for at 15 cents Cost of Fuel per kilowatt hour. The charge for all such energy shall, if there Surcharge: is an increase in the cost of Wallaba wood per long ton delivered into the Corporation's bunkers above the datum price of \$5.00, be increased or decreased, as the case may be, for each 20 cents of

> such increase or decrease above \$5.00 per long ton by 1/10 of one cant (0.1 cent) for each kilowatt hour consumed. The price of

Monthly Minimum Charge:

the fuel will be the average cost of all fuel used at the Corporation's Power Station during the calendar month. Provided that if it becomes necessary to burn other types of fuel one long ton of coal shall be considered for the purpose of this clause as equivalent to 2.5 long tons of Wallaba wood and one long ton of fuel oil as equivalent to 3.75 long tons of Wallaba wood and the increase in cost of fuel will be worked pro-rata on the equivalent cost of the fuel used.

Schedule No. 3 — Commercial Light and Power Rate 1963.

Availability:

Commercial and Industrial lightings, heating, and small power such as irons, fans, coolers, refrigerators, air conditioners, office equipment, power tools, battery chargers, etc. with a minimum connected load of 1 KVA and where lighting does not exceed 25% of the connected load, or the service is not used during the hours 6 p.m. to 10 p.m.

All consumption must be registered through one meter only.

Service:

240 volts, 2-wire, single phase, 50 cycles.

Large installations would be by special arrangement.

Billing Demand: To be defined in KVA compiled from the nameplate rating of the connected equipment, or by actual measurement obtained from the product of the amperes and volts when the equipment is in use but in no case shall be less than 75% of the highest actual demand during the previous twelve months.

Energy Charge:

100 Kw. hrs. per KVA of Billing Demand @ 14c. per Kw. hr. @ 6c. " Excess energy

Monthly Minimum Charge:

\$10.00 per KVA of Billing Demand as defined above.

Deposit:

An amount equivalent to two months of estimated or established billing: minimum \$25.00.

Cost of Fuel Surcharge:

To apply as in Schedule No. 2.

Schedule No. 4 — Industrial Power Rate, 1963.

Availability:

General Power and Industrial purposes. Minimum connected load —10 KVA.

Service:

240 volts, 2-wire, single phase, 50 cycles. 415 volts, 3-wire, three phase, 50 cycles.

Billing Demand: To be defined in kva compiled from the nameplate rating of the connected equipment, or by actual measurement obtained from the product of the amperes and volts when the equipment is in use but in no case shall be less than 75% of the highest actual demand during the previous twelve months.

Demand Charge: \$7.50 per month per kva of Billing Demand.

Energy Charge: 100 Kw. hrs. per kva of Billing Demand @ 6c. per Kw. hr.

100 ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, @ 5c. ,, ,, ,, Excess @ 4c. ,, ,, ,,

Monthly Minimum Charge:

The Demand Charge.

Deposit:

An amount equivalent to two months of estimated or established

billing: minimum \$25.00.

Cost of Fuel

To apply as in Schedule No. 2.

Surcharge:

R. E. O. MORIAH, Secretary.

Head Office, 40, Main Street, Georgetown.

September 6, 1963.